GOVERNMENT OF INDIA :
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1970 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 03.03.2020

Fertilizer Industry in Tamil Nadu
1970. SHRI M SELVARAJ

WIill the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(@)  whether the Government has any plan to set up fertilizer Industry in the Delta
region of Tamil Nadu to cater to the huge need of this region;
(b)  if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CHEMICAL AND FERTILZERS

(D.V. SADANANDA GOWDA)

(a): No Sir. Government of India has no such proposal at present.
(b): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.

(c):  The requirement of fertilizers in Tamil Nadu is being met through existing
sources.
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